
 
 
 
 
 

EIGHTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT 
CLERK OF THE COURT 

REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER 

200 LEWIS AVENUE, 3rd Fl. 

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89155-1160 

(702) 671-4554 

 
       Steven D. Grierson                                                                                                          Anntoinette Naumec-Miller 
           Clerk of the Court                                                                                                                  Court Division Administrator                                                          

 

 
 

 

June 22, 2021 
 
 
 
Elizabeth A. Brown 
Clerk of the Court 
201 South Carson Street, Suite 201 
Carson City, Nevada 89701-4702 
 

RE: STATE OF NEVADA vs. SEAN MICHAEL MCKENDRICK 
S.C.  CASE:  82920 

D.C. CASE:  C-19-338224-1 
 
Dear Ms. Brown: 
 
Pursuant to your Order Directing Entry and Transmission of Written order, dated June 9, 2021, enclosed 
is a certified copy of the Order Denying Defendant's Motion to Modify Sentence filed June 16, 2021 in 
the above referenced case.  If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to 
contact me at (702) 671-0512. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
STEVEN D. GRIERSON, CLERK OF THE COURT 

 
 
 

 
Heather Ungermann, Deputy Clerk 

Electronically Filed
Jun 22 2021 08:49 a.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court
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DISTRICT COURT
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA

CASE NO: C-19-338224-1State of Nevada

vs

Sean McKendrick

DEPT. NO.  Department 6

AUTOMATED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This automated certificate of service was generated by the Eighth Judicial District 
Court. The foregoing Order was served via the court’s electronic eFile system to all 
recipients registered for e-Service on the above entitled case as listed below:

Service Date: 6/16/2021

Nancy Lemcke lemckenl@clarkcountynv.gov

Dept 06 Law Clerk Dept06LC@clarkcountycourts.us

Kara Simmons Kara.Simmons@ClarkCountyNV.gov

Erin Prisbrey erin.prisbrey@clarkcountynv.gov

Carrie Connolly connolcm@ClarkCountyNV.gov

De'Awna Takas takasd@clarkcountycourts.us

PD Motions PDMotions@clarkcountyda.com

Jennifer Garcia Jennifer.Garcia@clarkcountyda.com

Eileen Davis Eileen.Davis@clarkcountyda.com


